অসম চৰকাৰ অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি



Government of Assam Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati- 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2462677

No. AIWTDS/347/2022/25

Dated: 12th December, 2022

Advertisement for hiring of Experts under Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

The AIWTD Society (AIWTDS) an autonomous body under Transport Department Government of Assam for implementation of the World Bank funded Water Transport development project in NW-2 and NW-16, invites applications for the post of **Safety Expert (1)**, **Environmental Expert (1)**, and **Economic Regulation Expert (1)** under AIWTD Project as Individual Consultant out of the loan proceeds, to be positioned in the Assam Inland Water Transport Regulatory Authority (AIWTRA). Internal employees working under the Transport Department of Government of Assam are not eligible to apply. The Society exclusively reserves the right to select or reject any candidate without assigning any reasons thereof. Multiple or incomplete applications will be summarily rejected.

The Job Description and other details for the positions are given in the website http://www.aiwtdsociety.in. Candidates having requisite qualification and experience may apply in English language through "Online Application" available in the above mentioned website on or before 05.00 PM of 31st December, 2022. Only the short-listed candidates will be called for an interview. Canvassing in any form will lead to disqualification.

Sd/-

(Ankur Jain, IPS) State Project Director, AIWTD Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007, (Assam, India)